MAY 17 023

MEMORANDUM

FOR MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 30 March 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE D.
BUENO, CESO III, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC - District Engineer Dene
B. Baldonado, Jr., Negros Occidental 1% District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023 General

Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

Modification is sought due to:

square meters.

1. Change in station limits based on the actual road sections that needs sidewalks.
2. Additional component for Civil Works: CW2 — Construction of Drainage along Road to address the
flooding in the area and CW3 — Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure which resulted to the
decrease in physical target of CW1 — Construction of Sidewalk from 9,278.40 square meters to 1,383.00

3. Attached is the Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost dated March 30, 2023.

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310207100271000
Project ID: P00705599VS
0OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System System
Network Development Program - Off- | Network Development Program -  Off-
Carriageway Improvement - Primary Roads | Carriageway Improvement - Primary Roads
Bacolod North Rd - KO0O09 + (-860) - KO011 | Bacolod North Rd — KOO31 + 441 — K0O031 +
+ 981 902
Physical Unit Cost | Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost ESt(':Tsatt o
Target (P'000) (P'000) (P'000) (P’000)
Cwi- .
Off-Carriageway CW1- Off—Camage-way
_MprovEment: 408 27,915.30 L S il 13,235.470
Construction of sq. m. B Og? g 'Or_] & Square e
Sidewalk: idewalk: Meter
1,383.00 sq. m.
9,278.40 sg. m. !
CW2 - Construction
of Drainage 12.823/
Structure along lineal 11,822.794
Road: 922 lineal meter
meters
CW3 - Construction 2.58/
of Slope Protection ;i
Structure: 1,106.40 Sa:ta erre AERTHEG
Square Meters
EAO - 569.70 EAO = 569.70
Total: | 28,485.00 Total: 28,485.00
Justification:

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said prOJect is found in
order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s cgn
approval.

in NCR Re on III, IV-A, 1IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

/i




UACS No. 310207100271000
Project ID:  PO0705599VS
Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

ALINA E. CABRAL,Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO (ﬁﬁ{wwo, CESO I

. Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

M. BQNOAN
Secretary

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretar:

AN i

WIN3FO07375





